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Michigan	Food	Hub	Network	–	Key	Points	of	Contact	
	
The	Michigan	Food	Hub	Network	is	coordinated	by	the	Michigan	State	University	

Center	for	Regional	Food	Systems	and	Morse	Marketing	Connections,	LLC	

	

Network	Coordinators		
	

Noel	Bielaczyc,	Food	Hub	Specialist	

MSU	Center	for	Regional	Food	

Systems	

bielacz1@msu.edu	

o:	517-432-0093	c:	734-546-7889	

	

Marty	Gerencer,	Principal	

Morse	Marketing	Connections,	LLC	

marty.gerencer@gmail.com	

231-638-2981	

	

Food	Hub	Contacts	
	

Eastern	Market,	Detroit:	
	
Christine	Quane,	Wholesale	Market	

Coordinator,	Eastern	Market	

cquane@detroiteasternmarket.com	

313-833-9300	x115	

	

Caroline	Michniak,	GEM	Program	

Manager,	Eastern	Market	

cmichniak@detroiteasternmarket.co

m			c:	586-612-7712	

	

Cherry	Capital	Foods,	Traverse	City:	
	
Kelly	Lively,	Policy	&	Outreach	

Partner,	Cherry	Capital	Foods	

kelly@cherrycapitalfoods.com	

o:	231-943-5010	c:	231-360-7048	

	

Lee	Michaels,	VP	of	Operations	

Cherry	Capital	Foods	

lee@cherrycapitalfoods.com	

o:	231-943-5010	x108	

	

	

	
Allen	Market	Place,	Lansing:	
	
Kat	Logan,	Exchange	Manager	

Allen	Neighborhood	Center	

exchange@allenneighborhood	

center.org	

517-999-3923	

	

Joan	Nelson,	Director	

Allen	Neighborhood	Center	

joann@allenneighborhoodcenter.org	

517-999-3912	

	

Flint	Fresh	Food	Hub,	Flint:	
	
Erin	Caudell,	Executive	Director	

Flint	Fresh	Food	Hub	

erin.caudell@gmail.com	

c:810-252-2644	

	

Franklin	Pleasant,	Operation	Manager	

Flint	Fresh	Food	Hub	

fwpleasant@yahoo.com	

c:810-813-2053	

	

Sprout,	Battle	Creek:	
	

Jeremy	Andrews,	Chief	Excitement	

Officer,	Sprout	Urban	Farm	

jandrews1977@gmail.com	

269-832-0777	

	

Brennan	Dougherty,	Food	Hub	

Manager	&	Produce	Peddler,	Sprout	

Urban	Farm	

sprout.brennan@gmail.com	

269-425-1865	
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Valley	Hub,	Kalamazoo:	
	
Rachel	Chadderdon	Bair,	Director	for	

Sustainable	and	Innovative	Food	

Systems,	KVCC	

rbair@kvcc.edu	

269-548-3305	

	

Randall	Davis,	Food	Hub	&	Food	

Safety	Coordinator,	KVCC	

rdavis@kvcc.edu	

269-548-3303	

	

Albion	Food	Hub,	Albion:	
	

Laura	Overholt,	Director	

Albion	Food	Hub	and	Farmers’	Market	

loverholt@albionedc.org	

o:517-629-3343	c:517-630-6085	

	

UP	Food	Exchange:	
	
Sarah	Monte,	Outreach	Director	

Marquette	Food	Co-op	

smonte@marquettefood.coop	

906-225-0671	x723	

	

	
	
	
	
	
	

Muskegon	Food	Hub	Pilot:	
	

Marty	Gerencer,	Principal	

Morse	Marketing	Connections,	LLC	

marty.gerencer@gmail.com	

231-638-2981	

	

MSU	Extension	Contacts	
	

Jae	Gerhart,	Extension	Educator	

Washtenaw	County	

gerhart1@anr.msu.edu	

989-430-0926	

	

Mariel	Borgman,	Extension	Educator	

SW	Michigan	

mborgm@anr.msu.edu	

989-506-3922	

	

Michelle	Walk,	Extension	Educator	

Eastern	U.P.	

walkmich@msu.edu	

906-635-6368	

	

MDARD	Contacts	
	

Terri	Barker,	Economic/	Community	

Development	Analyst,	SE	Michigan	

BarkerT4@michigan.gov	

517-331-5272	

	
	

 


